3=1:	509	IN THE UNITE.	03-24-2 102703		MARK OFFICE	U.S. PTO 2091 804	
	In Re the Application of:)	Group Art U	nit:	390 0/80 031	
		Maes)	Examiner:			
	Serial No.:	Not yet assigned)	RECORE	DATION OF ASSIGNMENT		
	Filed:	Herewith)				
) Atty. File No.: 7268-2)						
		TABLE VISE AND : BINATION) SAW))				
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313 10/80209/ Dear Sir:						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:						
	 Name of conveying party(ies): Roger V. Maes Name and address of receiving party(ies): AMAESing Tools Mfg., Inc. P.O. Box 0538 Conifer, Colorado 80433-0538 						
	3.	Nature of Conveya	ince:				

[X]Assignment[]Merger[]Security Agreement[]Change of Name

Execution Date: March 10, 2004

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 5, 2004

03/23/2004 GTON11	00000112 191970	10802091
01 FC:8021	40.00 BA	t. t

PATENT REEL: 015113 FRAME: 0590

- A. Patent Application No.(s): None.
- B. Patent No.(s): None.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Brent P. Johnson Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u>.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

By:___

Brent P. Johnson Registration No. 38,031 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700

Date: 3/15/14

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger V. Maes of 982 S. Pierson Court, Lakewood, CO 80229, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled PORTABLE VISE AND SAW COMBINATION for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 7268-2 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, aMAESing Tools Mfg., Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 0538, Conifer, Colorado 80433-0538, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to aMAESing Tools Mfg., Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 3/10/04	By: Dagn' . fall
STATE OF War hington COUNTY OF Clattan)) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Roger V. Maes, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.



PATENT REEL: 015113 FRAME: 0592

WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT (RCW 42.44.100)

State of Washington	} ss.				
I certify that I know or have satisfactory e	vidence that <u>Regarner</u> Macu				
	is the person who appeared before me, and said				
	person acknowledged that he/she signed this				
	instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her free				
	and voluntary act for the uses and purposes				
	mentioned in the instrument.				
Notary Public State of Washington CHRISTINE D. IVERSON My Appointment Expires Jun 5, 2007	Dated: That honth/Day/Year				
	Signature of Notarizing Officer				
	Title (Suchras "Notary Public")				
	My appointment expires				
Place Notary Seal Above	Month/Day/Year of Appointment Expiration				
(OPTIONAL				
Although the information in this section is not require persons relying on the document and could pre reattachment of this form to anot	event fraudulent removal and of Signer				
Description of Attached Document					
Title or Type of Document: jours of Altonness					
Document Date: 77-10-04 Number of Pages: 1					
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u>A</u>				

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Item No. 5906 • Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

'

PATENT REEL: 015113 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 03/15/2004